The Escrow Agent shall also act as Escrow Agent for the filing of all pertinent 
documentation, and Purchaser and Seller shall split any and all escrow fees associated with this 
transaction 50/50. 

(b) The balance of the Sales Price in the amount of Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand United 
States Dollars (US$225,000.00) (the "Sales Price Balance") shall be paid at the Closing. 
Simultaneously with the execution of this Agreement, Purchaser shall wire transfer said Sales Price 
Balance into the Escrow Account of the Escrow Agent for disbursement to Seller at the Closing in